MAYOR JIM GRAY

LEXI N GTO N JOHN MAXWELL

DIRECTOR
HUMAN RESOURCES

MEMORANDUM

TO: Jim Gray, Mayor
Sally Hamilton, Chief Administrative Officer
Council Members

FROM: @FLM WW i

(j}ﬁlhn Maxwell, Director
Division of Human Resources

DATE: April 22, 2016
RE: Amendment of Administrative Service Agreement — Anthem Blue Cross Blue Shield
Request:

The attached action authorizes the Mayor to execute a revised Schedule A and Schedule B with Anthem
Health Plans of Kentucky, Inc. for administrative services, rates and fees within the amended agreement for
the period beginning January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016.

What is the cost in the budget year and future budget year?
Funds are budgeted with this action.

File Number:
0465-16

Director/Commissioner:
John Maxwell/Sally Hamilton

1f you have questions or need additional information, please contact Alisha Lyle (859} 258-3957.

200 East Main St Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3030 Phone / 859.258.3059 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



